BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

In the Matter of the Rate Increase Requests of the Regulated Water and Sewer Utilities Owned and Operated by Ozark International, Inc.

Case No: WR-2015-0192

NOTICE OF SECOND AGREEMENT ON EXTENDED DEADLINES

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through counsel, and pursuant to Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.050(12), states as follows:

1. On February 9, 2015, the Missouri Public Service Commission received a letter from Ozark International, Inc. ("Company"), requesting Commission approval of an increase of \$5,000.00 in its annual water system operating revenues, pursuant to Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-3.050, *Small Utility Rate Case Procedure*. The Company's requests for its water operations were assigned Commission Case No. WR-2015-0192.

2. Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-3.050(12) provides that "staff and the small utility may agree that the deadlines set out in sections (9), (10), and (11) be extended for up to two (2) months. If an extension is agreed upon, the staff shall file a written agreement regarding the extension and an updated timeline reflecting the extension in the case file."

3. The deadlines herein were previously extended for thirty days by an agreement filed on March 26, 2015.

1

4. Pursuant to Rule 4 CSR 240-3.050(12), Staff notifies the Commission of a second agreement between Staff and the Company to a 30-day extension of the deadlines set out in section (11).

5. Updated timelines reflecting the agreed second 30-day extension are attached hereto as Appendix A, for WR-2015-0192.

WHEREFORE, Staff notifies the Commission of an agreement between Staff and the Company to a second 30-day extension of the deadline set out in section (11) of 4 CSR 240-3.050.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cydney D. Mayfield

Cydney D. Mayfield Missouri Bar Number 57569 Senior Counsel Attorney for Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-4227 (Voice) 573-526-6969 (Fax) cydney.mayfield@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served, either electronically or by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, to all counsel of record on this 3rd day of June, 2015.

/s/ Cydney D. Mayfield